
 

SJO Newsletter  
8th September 2023 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 

Welcome back, we have had a great start to the new school year.  The children are looking 

smart and they have settled well into their new classes.  I would like to say a warm welcome 

to our new children and their families.   

It was lovely to give out awards to children this morning, not only for their academic 

achievements this week but also for being kind, working well with others and being great role 

models. 

You will have heard in the news, that some schools have been affected by the reinforced 

autoclaved aerated concrete (RAAC), we were not identified as one of those schools.  

However, the county council have not been able to fully rule out our school and therefore, 

they will carry out a further site inspection this half term. 

I will not be in school next week as I am having a shoulder operation.  If you need to speak 

to someone urgently, please email Miss Shuker at e.shuker@sirjohnoffley.staffs.sch.uk or I 

will hopefully be back the following week.  

I wish you all a happy weekend 

Kind regards 

Mrs S Inskip-Ward 
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Lunch menu 

W/c 11 September is week 2 of the lunch menu 

 

 
 

 

Further details will follow 
 

• Y3   Tatton Park     Thur 21 September  

• Y3/4/5/6  Open morning for parents   Fri 20 October 

• Y5/6  Bikeability     Mon 23 October 

• Y5/6  Bikeability     Tues 24 October 

• Y4   Bikeability     Wed 25 October 

• Rec-Y6  Pupil Progress Meetings   Wed 22 November 

• Y4-6  New Vic Theatre    Fri 1 December 

• Nur/Rec  Amerton Farm    Mon 11 December 

• Y1-3   Lyceum Theatre    Wed 13 December 
 

 

Half-term break = Monday 30-Friday 3 November 

Inset Day = Friday 27th October 

Children return on Monday 6th November 
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